
BETFAIR HOLLYWOOD PARK - November 22, 2012 - Race 9
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old Claiming Price: $30,000 - $28,000
Six Furlongs On The All Weather Track
Purse: $22,000
Plus: $2,450 Other Sources
Available Money: $24,450
Value of Race: $24,450 1st $13,200, 2nd $4,400, 3rd $2,640, 4th $1,320, 5th $440, 6th $350, 7th $350, 8th $350, 9th $350, 10th

$350, 11th $350, 12th $350
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 3:26 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
4Nov12 1SA3

---
22Sep12 9FPX3

28Oct12 9SA3

---
---
---
---
---
28Oct12 9SA4

28Oct12 9SA9

8Nov12 6BHP7

5
12
11
8
2

14
4

10
6
7
3

13

Sacred Ovation (Gryder, Aaron)
I'll Run the Show (Guce, Ramon)
Warrior James (Bejarano, Rafael)
Bay Gambler (Flores, David)
Hillcrest Avenue (Quinonez, Alonso)
Warren's Joe T. (Talamo, Joseph)
Gaul (Maldonado, Edwin)
Mentalize (Garcia, Martin)
Radar Ahead (Flores, Eswan)
Flew Flicker (Bisono, Alex)
Taylor's Journey (Scott, Joy)
Dani's Birthday (Mojica, Orlando)

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
118
118
120
120
120

L
L b
L
L b
L
L b
L b
L
L b
L f
L f
L b

4
10
9
7
1

12
3
8
5
6
2

11

3
1
5
7
12
9
8
10
11
4
6
2

11

22 1/2

51

71/2

91/2

111 1/2

108

12
81

4Head

3Head

62 1/2

11/2

23 1/2

54

72

81/2

12
102

11Head

92 1/2

4Head

31/2

61/2

23 1/2

1Head

34

61/2

71 1/2

81

12
9Head

111

41/2

51

101

1Nose

21 3/4

310 1/4

43/4

51/2

6Nose

73/4

81/2

9Nose

101 1/4

112 1/4

12

1.30*
21.80
2.60
8.90

46.00
36.70
24.50
6.90

77.80
11.70
53.30
69.10

drifted out str,gamely
floated out str,edged
3wd,angled in late
4wd,3wd,no rally
off bit slow,no rally
bit awkward start
3wd into str,no threat
off bit slow,no rally
off bit slow,no rally
chased btwn,weakened
stalked inside,wkened
angled in turn,wkened

Fractional Times: 22.11 45.71 58.43 Final Time: 1:12.21
Split Times: (23:60) (12:72) (13:78)
Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner: Sacred Ovation, Bay Colt, by Congrats out of Unbridled's Jane, by Unbridled's Song. Foaled Apr 09, 2010 in Florida.
Breeder: France Weiner & Irv Weiner. Winning Owner: Jill Heerensperger

1 Claimed Horse(s): Sacred Ovation New Trainer: Peter Miller New Owner: Barber, Gary and Cecil

Claiming Prices: 5 - Sacred Ovation: $30,000; 12 - I'll Run the Show: $30,000; 11 - Warrior James: $30,000; 8 - Bay Gambler: $30,000; 2
- Hillcrest Avenue: $30,000; 14 - Warren's Joe T.: $30,000; 4 - Gaul: $30,000; 10 - Mentalize: $28,000; 6 - Radar
Ahead: $28,000; 7 - Flew Flicker: $30,000; 3 - Taylor's Journey: $30,000; 13 - Dani's Birthday: $30,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Primed and Ready (Trainer), Quite Domestic (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $264,866
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Sacred Ovation 4.60 2.80 2.40
12 I'll Run the Show 12.60 7.00
11 Warrior James 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 5-12 37.50 176,621
$2.00 Quinella 5-12 40.40 8,378
$1.00 Trifecta 5-12-11 144.90 143,328
$1.00 Superfecta 5-12-11-8 884.20 137,490
$2.00 Daily Double 5-5 37.80 86,141
$1.00 Pick 3 4-5-5 (3 correct) 64.50 141,995
$0.50 Pick 4 1-4-5-1/5/9 (4 correct) 152.50 476,477
$1.00 Super High Five 5-12-11-8-2 14,130.40 55,544
$2.00 Pick 6 4-1-1-4-5-1/5/9 (6 correct) 6,935.80 2,651,873
$2.00 Pick 6 4-1-1-4-5-1/5/9 (5 correct) 99.40 0
$1.00 Place Pick All 9-OF-9 (9 correct) 258.10 28,076

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 Sacred Ovation 3 11 11/2 2Head 1Nose

12 I'll Run the Show 1 21 21/2 1Head 2Nose

11 Warrior James 5 53 3/4 54 1/2 33 1/2 31 3/4

8 Bay Gambler 7 77 1/4 79 69 412

2 Hillcrest Avenue 12 98 3/4 811 79 1/2 512 3/4

14 Warren's Joe T. 9 1117 1/4 1216 1/4 811 613 1/4

4 Gaul 8 109 1/4 1014 1214 1/4 713 1/4

10 Mentalize 10 1218 3/4 1116 912 814

6 Radar Ahead 11 87 3/4 911 1/2 1113 1/4 914 1/2

7 Flew Flicker 4 43 1/2 44 1/2 47 1/2 1014 3/4

3 Taylor's Journey 6 33 1/2 34 58 1116

13 Dani's Birthday 2 64 3/4 68 1/2 1012 1/4 1218 1/4

Trainers: 5 - Puype, Mike; 12 - Treece, Charles; 11 - Jones, Martin; 8 - Solis, Walther; 2 - Eurton, Peter; 14 - Gutierrez, Jorge; 4 - Diodoro, Robertino; 10 -
Sadler, John; 6 - Loma, Humberto; 7 - Stute, Gary; 3 - Aguayo, Vernon; 13 - Gonzalez, Sal

Owners: 5 -Jill Heerensperger; 12 -Jon Cannon; 11 - Bajer, Steven T. and O'Hara, Robin; 8 - London, Patsy, Winters, John, Templeton Horses LLC and
Lovingier, Terry C.; 2 - Keeline, Patricia, Perry, Byron, Tingling, Audley and Black, Elliston A.; 14 -Benjamin C. Warren; 4 - Butz, Bob, Howg,
Randy, TG Racing LLC and Diodoro, Robertino; 10 - C R K Stable; 6 -Jerry McClanahan; 7 - Cavanaugh, Michael, Herron, Steve, Mann, Kendall
and Hicks, Ferrill; 3 -Vernon E. Aguayo; 13 - Tricar Stable, Inc.;

Footnotes
SACRED OVATION sped to the early lead, inched away and set the pace off the rail, angled in on the turn, dueled inside, drifted out under left handed
urging in the final furlong, fought back to a short lead a sixteenth out and gamely prevailed. I'LL RUN THE SHOW had speed outside the winner then
stalked off the rail, bid again leaving the turn, put a head in front in midstretch, was floated out in the final furlong and edged. WARRIOR JAMES chased

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=BHP&CY=USA&DATE=11/22/2012&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=BHP&CY=USA&DATE=11/22/2012&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR


between foes then three deep to the stretch, angled inward in late stretch and finished with interest. BAY GAMBLER between horses early, chased four
wide then three deep leaving the backstretch and off the rail on the turn and did not rally. HILLCREST AVENUE broke a bit slowly, moved up inside to
chase the pace, came out into the stretch and was not a threat. WARREN'S JOE T. broke a bit awkwardly, settled off the rail then angled to the inside,
saved ground on the turn, waited briefly then got through inside in the stretch and was not a threat. GAUL settled a bit off the rail, came three deep into the
stretch and passed tiring rivals. MENTALIZE broke a bit slowly and was squeezed, settled off the rail, angled in alongside a rival leaving the turn and did not
rally. RADAR AHEAD also a bit slow to begin, chased between horses then outside a rival leaving the hill, came out into the stretch and lacked a further
response. FLEW FLICKER was in a good position chasing the pace between horses on the backstretch and turn, weakened in the drive. TAYLOR'S
JOURNEY well placed stalking the pace inside to the stretch, came a bit off the rail in the final furlong and also weakened. DANI'S BIRTHDAY chased the
pace outside then off the rail, angled in on the turn and had little left for the stretch.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


