BETFAIR HOLLYWOOD PARK - November 22, 2012 - Race 9

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old Claiming Price: \$30,000 - \$28,000

Six Furlongs On The All Weather Track

Purse: \$22,000

Plus: \$2,450 Other Sources Available Money: \$24,450

Value of Race: \$24,450 1st \$13,200, 2nd \$4,400, 3rd \$2,640, 4th \$1,320, 5th \$440, 6th \$350, 7th \$350, 8th \$350, 9th \$350, 10th

\$350, 11th \$350, 12th \$350

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 3:26 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4Nov12 ¹ SA ³	5	Sacred Ovation (Gryder, Aaron)	120	L	4	3	11	1 ^{1/2}	23 1/2	1 ^{Nose}	1.30*	drifted out str,gamely
	12	I'll Run the Show (Guce, Ramon)	120	Lb	10	1	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1 3/4}	21.80	floated out str,edged
22Sep12 9FPX3	11	Warrior James (Bejarano, Rafael)	120	L	9	5	5 ¹	5 ⁴	3 ⁴	3 ^{10 1/4}	2.60	3wd,angled in late
28Oct12 9SA3	8	Bay Gambler (Flores, David)	120	Lb	7	7	7 ^{1/2}	7 ²	6 ^{1/2}	4 ^{3/4}	8.90	4wd,3wd,no rally
	2	Hillcrest Avenue (Quinonez, Alonso)	120	L	1	12	9 ^{1/2}	8 ^{1/2}	7 ¹ 1/2	5 ^{1/2}	46.00	off bit slow,no rally
	14	Warren's Joe T. (Talamo, Joseph)	120	Lb	12	9	11 ¹ 1/2	12_	8 ¹	6 ^{Nose}	36.70	bit awkward start
	4	Gaul (Maldonado, Edwin)	120	Lb	3	8	10 ⁸	10 ²	12	7 ^{3/4}	24.50	3wd into str,no threat
	10	Mentalize (Garcia, Martin)	118	L	8	10	12	11 ^{Head}	9 ^{Head}	8 ^{1/2}	6.90	off bit slow,no rally
	6	Radar Ahead (Flores, Eswan)	118	Lb	5	11	8 ¹	9 ² 1/2	11 ¹	9 ^{Nose}	77.80	off bit slow,no rally
28Oct12 9SA4	7	Flew Flicker (Bisono, Alex)	120	Lf	6	4	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	10 ^{1 1/4}	11.70	chased btwn,weakened
28Oct12 9SA9	3	Taylor's Journey (Scott, Joy)	120	L f	2	6	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	11 ^{2 1/4}	53.30	stalked inside,wkened
8Nov12 ⁶ BHP ⁷	13	Dani's Birthday (Mojica, Orlando)	120	Lb	11	2	6 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	10 ¹	12	69.10	angled in turn,wkened

Fractional Times: 22.11 45.71 58.43

Split Times: (23:60) (12:72) (13:78)

Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner: Sacred Ovation, Bay Colt, by Congrats out of Unbridled's Jane, by Unbridled's Song. Foaled Apr 09, 2010 in Florida.

Breeder: France Weiner & Irv Weiner. Winning Owner: Jill Heerensperger

1 Claimed Horse(s): Sacred Ovation New Trainer: Peter Miller New Owner: Barber, Gary and Cecil

Claiming Prices: 5 - Sacred Ovation: \$30,000; 12 - I'll Run the Show: \$30,000; 11 - Warrior James: \$30,000; 8 - Bay Gambler: \$30,000; 2

- Hillcrest Avenue: \$30,000; 14 - Warren's Joe T.: \$30,000; 4 - Gaul: \$30,000; 10 - Mentalize: \$28,000; 6 - Radar

Ahead: \$28,000; 7 - Flew Flicker: \$30,000; 3 - Taylor's Journey: \$30,000; 13 - Dani's Birthday: \$30,000;

Final Time: 1:12.21

Scratched Horse(s): Primed and Ready (Trainer), Quite Domestic (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$264,866

Pgm	Horse	vvin	Place	Snow	wager rype	winning numbers	Payorr	Pool
5	Sacred Ovation	4.60	2.80	2.40	\$1.00 Exacta	5-12	37.50	176,621
12	I'll Run the Show		12.60	7.00	\$2.00 Quinella	5-12	40.40	8,378
11	Warrior James			3.00	\$1.00 Trifecta	5-12-11	144.90	143,328
					\$1.00 Superfecta	5-12-11-8	884.20	137,490
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-5	37.80	86,141
					\$1.00 Pick 3	4-5-5 (3 correct)	64.50	141,995
					\$0.50 Pick 4	1-4-5-1/5/9 (4 correct)	152.50	476,477
					\$1.00 Super High Five	5-12-11-8-2	14,130.40	55,544
					\$2.00 Pick 6	4-1-1-4-5-1/5/9 (6 correct)	6,935.80	2,651,873
					\$2.00 Pick 6	4-1-1-4-5-1/5/9 (5 correct)	99.40	0
					\$1.00 Place Pick All	9-OF-9 (9 correct)	258.10	28.076

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
5	Sacred Ovation	3	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Nose}
12	I'll Run the Show	1	2 ¹	$2^{1/2}$	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Nose}
11	Warrior James	5	5 ^{3 3/4}	5 ^{4 1/2}	3 ^{3 1/2}	3 ^{1 3/4}
8	Bay Gambler	7	7 ⁷ 1/4	7 ⁹	6 ⁹	4 ¹²
2	Hillcrest Avenue	12	9 ^{8 3/4}	8 ¹¹	7 ^{9 1/2}	5 ^{12 3/4}
14	Warren's Joe T.	9	11 ¹⁷ 1/4	12 ^{16 1/4}	8 ¹¹	6 ^{13 1/4}
4	Gaul	8	10 ^{9 1/4}	10 ¹⁴	12 ^{14 1/4}	7 ^{13 1/4}
10	Mentalize	10	12 ^{18 3/4}	11 ¹⁶	9 ¹²	8 ¹⁴
6	Radar Ahead	11	8 ^{7 3/4}	9 ¹¹ 1/2	11 ^{13 1/4}	9 ¹⁴ 1/2
7	Flew Flicker	4	4 ^{3 1/2}	4 ^{4 1/2}	4 ^{7 1/2}	10 ^{14 3/4}
3	Taylor's Journey	6	3 ^{3 1/2}	3 ⁴	5 ⁸	11 ¹⁶
13	Dani's Birthday	2	6 ^{4 3/4}	6 ^{8 1/2}	10 ¹² 1/4	12 ^{18 1/4}

Trainers: 5 - Puype, Mike; 12 - Treece, Charles; 11 - Jones, Martin; 8 - Solis, Walther; 2 - Eurton, Peter; 14 - Gutierrez, Jorge; 4 - Diodoro, Robertino; 10 - Sadler, John; 6 - Loma, Humberto; 7 - Stute, Gary; 3 - Aquayo, Vernon; 13 - Gonzalez, Sal

Owners: 5 -Jill Heerensperger; 12 -Jon Cannon; 11 - Bajer, Steven T. and O'Hara, Robin; 8 - London, Patsy, Winters, John, Templeton Horses LLC and Lovingier, Terry C.; 2 - Keeline, Patricia, Perry, Byron, Tingling, Audley and Black, Elliston A.; 14 -Benjamin C. Warren; 4 - Butz, Bob, Howg, Randy, TG Racing LLC and Diodoro, Robertino; 10 - C R K Stable; 6 -Jerry McClanahan; 7 - Cavanaugh, Michael, Herron, Steve, Mann, Kendall and Hicks, Ferrill; 3 -Vernon E. Aguayo; 13 - Tricar Stable, Inc.;

Footnotes

SACRED OVATION sped to the early lead, inched away and set the pace off the rail, angled in on the turn, dueled inside, drifted out under left handed urging in the final furlong, fought back to a short lead a sixteenth out and gamely prevailed. I'LL RUN THE SHOW had speed outside the winner then stalked off the rail, bid again leaving the turn, put a head in front in midstretch, was floated out in the final furlong and edged. WARRIOR JAMES chased

between foes then three deep to the stretch, angled inward in late stretch and finished with interest. BAY GAMBLER between horses early, chased four wide then three deep leaving the backstretch and off the rail on the turn and did not rally. HILLCREST AVENUE broke a bit slowly, moved up inside to chase the pace, came out into the stretch and was not a threat. WARREN'S JOE T. broke a bit awkwardly, settled off the rail then angled to the inside, saved ground on the turn, waited briefly then got through inside in the stretch and was not a threat. GAUL settled a bit off the rail, came three deep into the stretch and passed tiring rivals. MENTALIZE broke a bit slowly and was squeezed, settled off the rail, angled in alongside a rival leaving the turn and did not response. FLEW FLICKER was in a good position chasing the pace between horses on the backstretch and turn, weakened in the drive. TAYLOR'S JOURNEY well placed stalking the pace inside to the stretch, came a bit off the rail in the final furlong and also weakened. DANI'S BIRTHDAY chased the pace outside then off the rail, angled in on the turn and had little left for the stretch.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.